Director of «Mayak Hotel» -

a branch of JSO «Hotel Complex «Slavyanka»

/Olevnik L.A./

December/04, 2023

PRICE LIST (Rate «Rack Rate Room Only») «Mayak Hotel» - a branch of JSC «Slavyanka Hotel «Complex» from 01.01.2024 to 31.12.2024

Date	Rooms of the 1st category (45 rooms)									
	Standard single room (single room with a single bed)	Standard double or twin room (one-room double room with one double bed or two single beds)			Two-room standard suite (double room with one double bed or two single beds					
	Single	Single	Double	Additional place	Single	Double	Additional			
01.01-08.01	5 100	5 200	5 200	600	5 400	5 400	600			
09.01-31.01	3 400	3 500	3 500	600	3 700	3 700	600			
01.02-21.02	3 000	3 100	3 100	600	3 300	3 300	600			
22.02-25.02	4 700	4 800	4 800	600	5 000	5 000	600			
26.02-07.03	3 100	3 200	3 200	600	3 400	3 400	600			
08.03-10.03	4 700	4 800	4 800	600	5 000	5 000	600			
11.03-22.03	3 600	3 700	3 700	600	3 900	3 900	600			
23.03-30.03	4 700	4 800	4 800	600	5 000	5 000	600			
31.03-26.04	3 600	3 700	3 700	600	3 900	3 900	600			
27.04-12.05	5 100	5 200	5 200	600	5 400	5 400	600			
13.05-30.06	4 100	4 200	4 200	600	4 400	4 400	600			
01.07-30.09	5 100	5 200	5 200	600	5 400	5 400	600			
01.10-25.10	3 900	4 000	4 000	600	4 200	4 200	600			
26.10-04.11	5 100	5 200	5 200	600	5 400	5 400	600			
05.11-28.12	3 400	3 500	3 500	600	3 700	3 700	600			
29.12-31.12	5 100	5 200	5 200	600	5 400	5 400	600			

- 1. Payment is made in cash, by non-cash transfer under the contract of booking or with the use of payment (bank) cards. Payment by bank transfer must be made prior to the guest's arrival.
- In case of a guaranteed reservation, the hotel expects the Guest until 12:00 the next day. Cancellations made later than 24 hours before the date of arrival will be charged for the actual room downtime at the rate of one night.
- In case of a non-guaranteed reservation, the hotel expects the Guest until 18:00 local time on the day of arrival, after which the reservation is cancelled.
- Prices for services for the provision of places for temporary accommodation are set at 0% VAT in accordance with subclause 19 of clause 1 of article 164 of the Tax Code of the Russian Federation.
- 5. Meals are not included in the price.
- 6. Check-in time 14:00, check-out time 12:00 (local time).
 7. If the Guest arrives before the established time of arrival (If the Guest arrives before the established time of arrival (early arrival) in the case of availability of rooms and the subsequent stay in the hotel for at least a day room charge (room rate) is as follows:
 - if the period from the check-in time of the Guest to the check-in time set in the Hotel is not more than 12 hours, i.e. when checking-in from 02:00 and later, the Guest will be charged for half the price of the day;
 - if the period from the check-in time of the Guest to the check-in time set in the Hotel is more than 12 hours, i.e. when checking-in before 01:59, the Guest will be charged the full day rate.
- If the Guest checks out after the settlement hour, the payment is as follows:
 - from 12:00 to 18:00 payment in the amount of 25% (twenty-five) of the cost of the day;
 - from 18:00 to 00:00 payment of 50% (fifty) of the cost of the day;
 - after 00:00 payment for one day.
- 9. Children under the age of three years are accommodated free of charge without providing an extra bed.

Chief accountant Lead sales manager

Director of «Mayak Hotel» -

a branch of JSC «Hotel Complex «Slavyanka»

/Oleynik L.A./

December 04, 2023

PRICE LIST (Rate «Rack Rate») «Mayak Hotel» - a branch of JSC «Slavyanka Hotel «Complex»

from 01.01.2024 to 31.12.2024

Date	Rooms of the 1st category (45 rooms)									
	Standard single room (single room with a single bed)	Two-room standard suite (double room with one double bed or two single beds								
	Single	Single	Double	Additional place	Single	Double	Additional			
01.01-08.01	5 650	5 750	6 300	1 150	5 950	6 500	1 150			
09.01-31.01	3 950	4 050	4 600	1 150	4 250	4 800	1 150			
01.02-21.02	3 550	3 650	4 200	1 150	3 850	4 400	1 150			
22.02-25.02	5 250	5 350	5 900	1 150	5 550	6 100	1 150			
26.02-07.03	3 650	3 750	4 300	1 150	3 950	4 500	1 150			
08.03-10.03	5 250	5 350	5 900	1 150	5 550	6 100	1 150			
11.03-22.03	4 150	4 250	4 800	1 150	4 450	5 000	1 150			
23.03-30.03	5 250	5 350	5 900	1 150	5 550	6 100	1 150			
31.03-26.04	4 150	4 250	4 800	1 150	4 450	5 000	1 150			
27.04-12.05	5 650	5 750	6 300	1 150	5 950	6 500	1 150			
13.05-30.06	4 650	4 750	5 300	1 150	4 950	5 500	1 150			
01.07-30.09	5 650	5 750	6 300	1 150	5 950	6 500	1 150			
01.10-25.10	4 450	4 550	5 100	1 150	4 750	5 300	1 150			
26.10-04.11	5 650	5 750	6 300	1 150	5 950	6 500	1 150			
05.11-28.12	3 950	4 050	4 600	1 150	4 250	4 800	1 150			
29.12-31.12	5 650	5 750	6 300	1 150	5 950	6 500	1 150			

Notes:

- 1. Payment is made in cash, by non-cash transfer under the contract of booking or with the use of payment (bank) cards. Payment by bank transfer must be made prior to the guest's arrival.
- 2. In case of a guaranteed reservation, the hotel expects the Guest until 12:00 the next day. Cancellations made later than 24 hours before the date of arrival will be charged for the actual room downtime at the rate of one night.
- 3. In case of a non-guaranteed reservation, the hotel expects the Guest until 18:00 local time on the day of arrival, after which the reservation is cancelled.
- Prices for services for the provision of places for temporary accommodation are set at 0% VAT in accordance with subclause 19 of clause 1 of article 164 of the Tax Code of the Russian Federation.
- 5. Extended breakfast is included in the room rate, including 0% VAT.
- 6. Check-in time 14:00, check-out time 12:00 (local time).
- 7. If the Guest arrives before the established time of arrival (early arrival) in the case of availability of rooms and the subsequent stay in the hotel for at least a day room charge (room rate) is as follows:
 - if the period from the check-in time of the Guest to the check-in time set in the Hotel is not more than 12 hours, i.e. when checking-in from 02:00 and later, the Guest will be charged for half the price of the day;
 - if the period from the check-in time of the Guest to the check-in time set in the Hotel is more than 12 hours, i.e. when checking-in before 01:59, the Guest will be charged the full day rate.
- 8. If the Guest checks out after the settlement hour, the payment is as follows:
 - from 12:00 to 18:00 payment in the amount of 25% (twenty-five) of the cost of the day;
 - from 18:00 to 00:00 payment of 50% (fifty) of the cost of the day;
 - after 00:00 payment for one day.
- 9. Children under the age of three years are accommodated free of charge without providing an extra bed.

Chief accountant Lead sales manager

Director of «Mayak Hotel» -

a branch of JSC/Motel Complex «Slavyanka»

/Oleynik L.A./

December 04, 2023

PRICE LIST (Rate «Rack Rate Half Board»)
«Mayak Hotel» - a branch of JSC «Slavyanka Hotel «Complex»
from 01.01.2024 to 31.12.2024

Date	Rooms of the 1st category (45 rooms)									
	Standard single room (single room with a single bed) Single	Standard double or twin room (one-room double room with one double bed or two single beds)			Two-room standard suite (double room with one double bed or two single beds)					
		Single	Double	Additional place	Single	Double	Additional place			
01.01-08.01	6 220	6 320	7 440	1 720	6 520	7 640	1 720			
09.01-31.01	4 520	4 620	5 740	1 720	4 820	5 940	1 720			
01.02-21.02	4 120	4 220	5 340	1 720	4 420	5 540	1 720			
22.02-25.02	5 820	5 920	7 040	1 720	6 120	7 240	1 720			
26.02-07.03	4 220	4 320	5 440	1 720	4 520	5 640	1 720			
08.03-10.03	5 820	5 920	7 040	1 720	6 120	7 240	1 720			
11.03-22.03	4 720	4 820	5 940	1 720	5 020	6 140	1 720			
23.03-30.03	5 820	5 920	7 040	1 720	6 120	7 240	1 720			
31.03-26.04	4 720	4 820	5 940	1 720	5 020	6 140	1 720			
27.04-12.05	6 220	6 320	7 440	1 720	6 520	7 640	1 720			
13.05-30.06	5 220	5 320	6 440	1 720	5 520	6 640	1 720			
01.07-30.09	6 220	6 320	7 440	1 720	6 520	7 640	1 720			
01.10-25.10	5 020	5 120	6 240	1 720	5 320	6 440	1 720			
26.10-04.11	6 220	6 3 2 0	7 440	1 720	6 520	7 640	1 720			
05.11-28.12	4 520	4 620	5 740	1 720	4 820	5 940	1 720			
29.12-31.12	6 220	6 320	7 440	1 720	6 520	7 640	1 720			

Notes:

- 1. Payment is made in cash, by non-cash transfer under the contract of booking or with the use of payment (bank) cards. Payment by bank transfer must be made prior to the guest's arrival.
- 2. In case of a guaranteed reservation, the hotel expects the Guest until 12:00 the next day. Cancellations made later than 24 hours before the date of arrival will be charged for the actual room downtime at the rate of one night.
- 3. In case of a non-guaranteed reservation, the hotel expects the Guest until 18:00 local time on the day of arrival, after which the reservation is cancelled.
- 4. Prices for services for the provision of places for temporary accommodation are set at 0% VAT in accordance with subclause 19 of clause 1 of article 164 of the Tax Code of the Russian Federation.
- 5. Extended dinner and extended breakfast are included in the room rate, including 0% VAT.
- 6. Check-in time 14:00, check-out time 12:00 (local time).
- 7. If the Guest arrives before the established time of arrival (early arrival) in the case of availability of rooms and the subsequent stay in the hotel for at least a day room charge (room rate) is as follows:
 - if the period from the check-in time of the Guest to the check-in time set in the Hotel is not more than 12 hours, i.e. when checking-in from 02:00 and later, the Guest will be charged for half the price of the day;
 - if the period from the check-in time of the Guest to the check-in time set in the Hotel is more than 12 hours, i.e. when checking-in before 01:59, the Guest will be charged the full day rate.
- 8. If the Guest checks out after the settlement hour, the payment is as follows:
 - from 12:00 to 18:00 payment in the amount of 25% (twenty-five) of the cost of the day;
 - from 18:00 to 00:00 payment of 50% (fifty) of the cost of the day;
 - after 00:00 payment for one day.
- 9. Children under the age of three years are accommodated free of charge without providing an extra bed.

Chief accountant Lead sales manager Jany hund

Director of «Mayak Hotel» -

a branch of JSC Hotel Complex «Slavyanka»

/Olevnik L.A./

December 04, 2023

PRICE LIST (Special Rate «Supper Rack Rate»)
«Mayak Hotel» - a branch of JSC «Slavyanka Hotel «Complex»
from 01.01.2024 to 31.12.2024

Date	Rooms of the 1st category (45 rooms)								
	Standard single room (single room with a single bed) Single	Standard double or twin room (one-room double room with one double bed or two single beds)			Two-room standard suite (double room with one double bed or two single beds)				
		Single	Double	Additional place	Single	Double	Additional		
01.01-08.01	5 670	5 770	6 340	1170	5 970	6 540	1170		
09.01-31.01	3 970	4 070	4 640	1170	4 270	4 840	1170		
01.02-21.02	3 570	3 670	4 240	1170	3 870	4 440	1170		
22.02-25.02	5 270	5 370	5 940	1170	5 570	6 140	1170		
26.02-07.03	3 670	3 770	4 340	1170	3 970	4 540	1170		
08.03-10.03	5 270	5 370	5 940	1170	5 570	6 140	1170		
11.03-22.03	4 170	4 270	4 840	1170	4 470	5 040	1170		
23.03-30.03	5 270	5 370	5 940	1170	5 570	6 140	1170		
31.03-26.04	4 170	4 270	4 840	1170	4 470	5 040	1170		
27.04-12.05	5 670	5 770	6 340	1170	5 970	6 540	1170		
13.05-30.06	4 670	4 770	5 340	1170	4 970	5 540	1170		
01.07-30.09	5 670	5 770	6 340	1170	5 970	6 540	1170		
01.10-25.10	4 470	4 570	5 140	1170	4 770	5 340	1170		
26.10-04.11	5 670	5 770	6 340	1170	5 970	6 540	1170		
05.11-28.12	3 970	4 070	4 640	1170	4 270	4 840	1170		
29.12-31.12	5 670	5 770	6 3 4 0	1170	5 970	6 540	1170		

Notes:

- 10. Payment is made in cash, by non-cash transfer under the contract of booking or with the use of payment (bank) cards. Payment by bank transfer must be made prior to the guest's arrival.
- 11. In case of a guaranteed reservation, the hotel expects the Guest until 12:00 the next day. Cancellations made later than 24 hours before the date of arrival will be charged for the actual room downtime at the rate of one night.
- 12. In case of a non-guaranteed reservation, the hotel expects the Guest until 18:00 local time on the day of arrival, after which the reservation is cancelled.
- 13. Prices for services for the provision of places for temporary accommodation are set at 0% VAT in accordance with subclause 19 of clause 1 of article 164 of the Tax Code of the Russian Federation.
- 14. Extended dinner is included in the room rate, including 0% VAT.
- 15. Check-in time 14:00, check-out time 12:00 (local time).
- 16. If the Guest arrives before the established time of arrival (early arrival) in the case of availability of rooms and the subsequent stay in the hotel for at least a day room charge (room rate) is as follows:
 - if the period from the check-in time of the Guest to the check-in time set in the Hotel is not more than 12 hours, i.e. when checking-in from 02:00 and later, the Guest will be charged for half the price of the day;
 - if the period from the check-in time of the Guest to the check-in time set in the Hotel is more than 12 hours, i.e. when checking-in before 01:59, the Guest will be charged the full day rate.
- 17. If the Guest checks out after the settlement hour, the payment is as follows:
 - from 12:00 to 18:00 payment in the amount of 25% (twenty-five) of the cost of the day;
 - from 18:00 to 00:00 payment of 50% (fifty) of the cost of the day;
 - after 00:00 payment for one day.
- 18. Children under the age of three years are accommodated free of charge without providing an extra bed.

Chief accountant Lead sales manager fau hund